
TISBURY UNITED FIRST
V

BLUNSDON FC FIRST

at Gerard Buxton Sports Ground

WILTSHIRE COUNTY FA JUNIOR CUP FINAL
SEASON 21/22



Since it’s inception in 1884 Wiltshire County FA Cups have grown to offer 12 
cup competitions. The competition attracts in excess of 400 affiliated clubs, 
6000 players, 900 coaches, 450 referees and 1000s of supporters.

WELCOME TO THE FINAL
OF THE JUNIOR CUP

TISBURY UNITED FIRST BLUNSDON FC FIRSTV

Referee DAVID KEMMERY
AR 1 ANDREW FOX | AR 2 TED LEWIS | 4th Official KEITH SIMPSON

WILTSHIRE

FA
COUNTY

CUPS

#WILTSHIRECOUNTYFACUPS

Do you have a passion for wanting to 
develop players, help them understand 
more about the game and embrace a love 
for football? 

The Introduction to Coaching Football  
course is a great place to start. 

Enrol today and within 4 weeks of starting 
the course you can become a fully-fledged, 
certified Football Coach.

PUT IT TO WORK ON THE PITCH
LEARN ONLINE 

INTRODUCTION TO 
COACHING FOOTBALL

COMPLETE THE

COURSE

It’s all online, so you can complete it in your 
own time and at your own pace.

You’ll have access to our online community 
where you can share ideas and gain advice 
from other coaches and our expert 
Coach Developers. 

Learn how to create a safe, fun and positive 
football environment.

Visit  thebootroom.thefa.com for more information
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TISBURY UNITED FIRST

MANAGER 				    DAN CARTER
ASSISTANT MANAGER		  KEVIN MONAGHAN
COACH				    DAN CHARMAN
PHYSIO				    DARREN SCAMMELL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7	
8

THE TEAM

BEN EASTMOND
JOEL DENYER
DOUGIE WILSON
TOM MARSHALL (CAPT)
LEE HALE
TOBIE KEEL
RHYS MCGRATH
JOHN SMART

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

ANDY FAULKNER
REECE FOSTER
JACOB ROWE
BOBBY STOPPS
LUKE LUCAS-WOODS
CRAIG KNOWLES
TED HARDIMAN
LEWIS FISHER



Tisbury United Football Club were formed over 100 years ago and run a First 
Team and Reserve Team.

Having previously played in the Wiltshire League and Salisbury & District 
Leagues they now currently play in the Dorset Football League with the First 
Team in the Senior League and Reserve team in Division Five.



More than just another box ticked... We make incredible 
merchandise to support amazing businesses promote 

their own brands.

SustainabilityService Compliance Experience Creativity Value

www.tickboxpromo.com | 0205 154 6250 | info@tickboxpromo.com

Promo.
          Pens, KeyChains, Mugs.
          Bottle, Flasks, Lanyards,
          Office Equipment, Toys 
          Shopping Bags, Lugagge
          Notepads, Umbrellas, 
          Torches & Beach Balls.

Apparel.
          Staff Uniform, Knitwear, 
          High Vis, Footwear
          Headwear, Aprons, 
          Gloves, Polo Shirts, 
          Hoodies, Fleeces, 
          Jackets, Waterproofs.

The LAB.
          Antibacterial, 
          Cosmetics, Sweets, 
          Sun Cream, Face Masks
          Sanitisers, Nail Polish,  
          Lip Balm, Travel Toiletries,
          Wellbeing,  First Aid Kits.

Bespoke.
          Sports Accessories, 
          Key Chains, Bag Tags
          Tote Bags, Head Covers, 
          Bags, Stationary, Packaging, 
          Mobile Phone Accessories, 
          Lanyards, Belts, Toys, Golf.

Enviromatters.
          Sugar Cane Carrier Bags, Clothing
          produced from Recycled Bottles
          Plastic Free Promotional Goods,
          Wheat Straw Retail Accessories &
          Office Equipment, Cork Umbrellas, 
          Canvas Shoppers. 
 
 

Medical.
          Plasters, Ice Packs, Face Protection,
          Aerosoles, Bandages, First Aid Kits, 
          Signage, Eye Protection, Ear Protection, 
          Hand Cleaner, Wipes, Spill Kits, Protective
          Clothing, Defibrillators, Hot & Cold Therapy,
          Dressings, Furniture, Patient Transport.  
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HOME
GUARD

strakers.co.uk
In branch | Online | On the move

Valuing life’s little steps.

We understand the nature of life’s little steps
and believe every move should be nurtured
and supported. That’s why we are delighted 
to be sponsoring Wiltshire FA’s new 
safeguarding mascot. Introducing Ron 
designed by Ryan Shepherd (Age 8).

If you’re considering marketing your 
property, like our Ron - we’ll provide you 
with the very best support and care. 
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BLUNSDON FC FIRST

MANAGER 			   IAN ROSEWELL 
CLUB SECRETARY		  MARTYN ROSEWELL

1
2
3  
4 
5 
6
7
8	

JOSHUA WRIGHT (GOALKEEPER)
BEN HILLERBY
LEWIS MORLAND
TOM GLASS
ELLIOT YARWOOD
HARRY HILLERBY
FRANK MURRAY
DAVE YOUNG (CAPTAIN)

THE TEAM

THE MASCOTS

ELSIE FISHER & OLIVIA CURTIS
EVELYN ALLRESS & ISABELLE LITTLE
CHARLOTTE HYDE & ISABELLE HYDE
DAISY JORDAN & SCARLETT MASTERMAN
IVY DUNCAN & OLIVIA MARSH
FINLEY MEPHAM & LUKE MEPHAM
SAUL BUTT & RORY O’SULLIVAN

ROB CURTIS
LEE TOOMEY
CHRIS QUINTON
KAI ANDERSON
WILL GAGE (GOALKEEPER)
CAL COURTNEY
HARRY PORTLOCK
JOSH SKEATES

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Blunsdon FC are pleased to be joined at today’s final by mascots from our U8 
Girls’ team and U7 Boys’ team.



Blunsdon FC have been around since the early 1900’s but 
we’re formally known as “Blunsdon United FC”. The club has 
enjoyed many ups over the years including promotions and 
cup finals but also some downs, the current club was reformed 
back in 1998, primarily with senior & youth grassroots football 
at its heart. Since Blunsdon FC’s current Senior Team reformed 
back in 2013 it’s been a steady and successful progression to 
where they are today. 
Back in 2016/17 season Blunsdon won the ‘double’, by winning the Cirencester 
and District Division 2 Championship as well as the Alexcars Cirencester Junior 
League Cup.  After moving from the Cirencester & District to the Swindon & 
District football league ready for the 2018/19 Blunsdon claimed their third trophy 
since reforming by winning the Swindon and District Division 1 Championship 
in their first season of being in the SDFL, also gaining promotion to the SDFL 
Premier Division. Unfortunately, the next two following league seasons (2019/20, 
2020/21) were made null and void due to the coronavirus pandemic, which 
had devastating effects on grassroots football across the country. But with the 
Covid situation improving for grassroots sports towards the middle of 2021 we 
were lucky enough that the SDFL managed to host the Your Sport Swindon Cup 
competition towards the tail-end of the 2020/21 season. It is with great delight 

that Blunsdon won this cup after a stop, start 2 
seasons, by beating their closest rivals in the league 
Globe with an emphatic 4-0 win.  Which brings 
us to the current season 2021/22, Blunsdon FC, 
sponsored by Blunsdon Mortgages, have won the 
SDFL Premier Division title, securing promotion to 
the Wiltshire Senior League for the 2022/23 season.







charltonbaker.co.uk

Accountancy
redefined

myClubinsurance  

BUILDINGS  
AND STADIA

LIABILITIES CONTENTS

FIXED 
FLOODLIGHTS 

SCOREBOARDS 
AND SIGHTSCREENS

FIXED  
GOALS/POSTS

BUSINESS 
INTERRUPTION

PLAYING SURFACES
(NATURAL / ARTIFICIAL) 

CLUB

For amateur and semi-professional sports clubs
To make sure you are appropriately covered, our myClubinsurance 
policy can be built around your particular needs. Whether you require 
stand-alone liability cover or full buildings and contents protection, 
the policy can be adapted to suit.

0345 872 5060
myclub@bluefinsport.co.uk | bluefinsport.co.uk/myclub

0023-0918
Bluefin Sport is a trading name of Marsh Ltd. Marsh Ltd is authorised and regulated by 
the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered in England and Wales Number: 1507274. 
Registered Office: 1 Tower Place West, Tower Place, London EC3R 5BU.
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www.replaymaintenance.co.uk
www.playersports.co.uk

T: 01636 640506
E: info@replaymaintenance.co.uk

THE REPLAY ONLINE EQUIPMENT STORE

S P O R T S  E Q U I P M E N T

NEW FOR 2022

Real care  
for artificial  
sports surfaces
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